
Car 
Class

Driver 
Class

Car 
No. Name Club Car TOTAL Class 

Position
Outright 
Position

Handicap 
Time

Outright 
Handicap 
Position

G5 
Points

A A 2 Nicholas Charett FFCC Fester 20.47 20.31 29.31 30.31 27.93 28.87 39.00 F 34.84 24.91 25.35 42.82 F 37.50 361.62 1 2 339.92 2 9
A A 3 Damian Quirk BLCC Nissan Pulsar 22.00 22.44 31.47 30.66 28.04 30.12 35.88 36.50 25.65 25.37 36.68 40.84 365.65 2 4 343.71 4
A A 1 Daniel Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 22.82 26.66 30.25 30.93 28.91 28.89 45.69 WD 35.98 25.02 25.56 37.49 38.21 376.41 3 6 353.83 8 6
A A 6 Amanda Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 26.12 24.63 36.28 39.00 39.56 F 34.18 40.69 41.50 WD 27.47 30.56 WD 40.66 40.69 421.34 4 16 396.06 19 4
B B 10 Maurice Hanger TCCA Toyota Corolla 22.41 22.44 32.03 32.88 31.72 31.44 38.34 36.85 26.94 26.37 39.53 46.75 387.70 1 7 348.93 7 9
B B 9 Stephen Lanham HAC MX-5 23.75 24.78 41.00 FF 31.07 30.12 29.78 35.28 35.96 28.50 28.56 46.81 39.12 394.73 2 8 355.26 9 6
B B 21 Ashley Miniken TCCA Toyota Celica 24.56 25.13 45.53 35.82 F 29.56 31.31 35.59 37.62 26.28 27.59 37.22 39.06 395.27 3 9 355.74 10 4
B B 13 Kari Taattola TCCA Toyota Corolla 25.93 23.62 33.69 33.59 30.69 32.81 43.82 F 43.15 F 29.28 29.53 39.50 41.21 406.82 4 12 366.14 13 3
B B 11 David Batcheler TCCA MX5 25.94 F 21.06 36.43 F 30.78 38.66 30.57 42.43 34.56 28.40 26.79 51.81 WD 51.75 WD 419.18 5 14 377.26 15 2
B B 8 Emily Dulak FFCC MX-5 24.18 31.28 F 36.43 42.06 F 37.16 37.81 WD 51.22 F 47.22 F 32.72 F 30.94 44.66 F 52.03 F 467.71 6 21 420.94 22 1
C C 14 Matthew Dulak FFCC Ford Laser KF TX3 22.16 21.91 30.84 37.41 28.12 39.62 WD 34.90 33.75 25.60 28.10 36.72 36.31 375.44 1 5 345.40 5 9
C C 15 Albert Colgan FFCC Honda Prelude 26.09 26.28 39.44 38.00 32.78 34.62 43.41 38.75 WD 28.00 28.72 43.50 41.31 WD 420.90 2 15 387.23 16 6
D D 19 Frank Rogan TCCA Starion 21.56 20.69 31.66 30.97 28.15 29.09 34.93 35.74 30.25 F 25.37 39.07 37.44 364.92 1 3 313.83 1 9
D D 20 Tim McGill HRA Merc 190D 23.96 22.84 33.62 33.66 31.78 32.56 39.34 40.21 27.97 27.06 38.66 47.10 WD 398.76 2 11 342.93 3
D D 22 Ben Elsey TCCA 300 ZX 23.00 22.53 32.66 32.46 30.75 45.79 35.91 38.79 28.84 25.81 39.59 62.69 FFF 418.82 3 13 360.19 11 6
D D 18 Cameron Stewart HAC Skyline 25.38 25.66 36.88 35.21 33.44 35.12 41.53 40.12 33.84 WD 32.59 WD 42.12 42.10 423.99 4 17 364.63 12 4
D D 16 Tim Wenas NDSOC Nissan 200SX 24.78 23.60 36.72 40.21 WD 31.53 50.79 WD 51.53 DNS 45.21 DNS 38.84 DNS 37.59 DNS 52.12 DNS 52.10 DNS 485.02 5 22 417.12 21
F F 23 Blair Jones HAC Toyota Special 19.56 19.07 28.87 25.94 28.53 33.53 WD 33.96 32.91 23.32 23.78 41.41 37.44 348.32 1 1 348.32 6 9
A J 5 Braydon Quirk BLCC Nissan Pulsar 23.85 24.84 36.12 F 30.59 28.91 41.25 38.25 36.68 28.03 27.81 39.19 40.25 395.77 1 10 372.02 14
D J 17 Seth McGill HRA Merc 190D 34.75 F 27.46 37.84 39.38 WD 37.69 33.19 48.12 40.72 31.32 31.47 41.85 47.19 450.98 2 20 387.84 17
B J 12 Alex Lanham PAC MX5 30.21 27.85 38.53 F 39.32 F 32.00 34.50 39.19 38.78 31.28 32.44 46.85 WD 41.25 432.20 3 19 388.98 18 9
A J 4 Patrick Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 25.13 31.00 F 35.25 34.38 36.50 F 46.25 WD 40.84 41.59 27.63 33.09 F 40.75 39.00 431.41 4 18 405.53 20 6

Times shown include penalties DNS = Faster of Slowest (Clean)Time + 10 Seconds in class (or a similar class if no correct time for class).
G (garage penalty) = + 5 Seconds     F (flag penalty) = + 5 Seconds
WD (Including DNF or not stopping in Garage) = Faster of Slowest (Clean)Time + 5 Seconds or double fastest in class (or a similar class if no correct time for class).
Juniors total times for class results are calculated on the handicap times.

Thank you to all those who helped set up and time on the day. Thank you to all officials and competitors who helped the day run smoothly.

Any queries please contact ncharrett@yahoo.com.au

The next Group 5 Non Speed event scheduled will be on Sunday February 7th. This is a practice round held at Werribee.
The 2015 Group 5 presentation night will be held on Wednesday February 17th at 8:00pm at Sophias Camberwell
Sup regs and entry forms will be released in January so please keep an eye on the websites listed below for further information

The next VMC Motorkhana is scheduled for Sunday 21st February at Pakenham, being run by PAC. Sup regs and entry forms will be released in January at the websites below.

For Further Motorkhana Info, including sup regs, entry forms and results:

http://ffcc.com.au/group-5/

For Further Motorsport Info:

Super T 1 Super T 2

For the latest Motorkhana news by email contact Bill McCarthy….. mccarthy1140@bigpond.com
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Check out the CAMS website at….. www.cams.com.au

Check out the Victorian Motorkhana Website at….. www.motorkhanavic.com.au

Join the Yahoo Group at….. https://groups.yahoo.com/neo/groups/motorkhana/conversations/topics
Join the Facebook Group at….. https://www.facebook.com/groups/260324797429552/
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Car 
Class

Driver 
Class

Car 
No. Name Club Car TOTAL Class 

Position
Outright 
Position

Handicap 
Time

Outright 
Handicap 
Position

G5 
Points

F F 23 Blair Jones HAC Toyota Special 19.56 19.07 28.87 25.94 28.53 33.53 WD 33.96 32.91 23.32 23.78 41.41 37.44 348.32 1 1 348.32 6 9
A A 2 Nicholas Charett FFCC Fester 20.47 20.31 29.31 30.31 27.93 28.87 39.00 F 34.84 24.91 25.35 42.82 F 37.50 361.62 1 2 339.92 2 9
D D 19 Frank Rogan TCCA Starion 21.56 20.69 31.66 30.97 28.15 29.09 34.93 35.74 30.25 F 25.37 39.07 37.44 364.92 1 3 313.83 1 9
A A 3 Damian Quirk BLCC Nissan Pulsar 22.00 22.44 31.47 30.66 28.04 30.12 35.88 36.50 25.65 25.37 36.68 40.84 365.65 2 4 343.71 4
C C 14 Matthew Dulak FFCC Ford Laser KF TX3 22.16 21.91 30.84 37.41 28.12 39.62 WD 34.90 33.75 25.60 28.10 36.72 36.31 375.44 1 5 345.40 5 9
A A 1 Daniel Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 22.82 26.66 30.25 30.93 28.91 28.89 45.69 WD 35.98 25.02 25.56 37.49 38.21 376.41 3 6 353.83 8 6
B B 10 Maurice Hanger TCCA Toyota Corolla 22.41 22.44 32.03 32.88 31.72 31.44 38.34 36.85 26.94 26.37 39.53 46.75 387.70 1 7 348.93 7 9
B B 9 Stephen Lanham HAC MX-5 23.75 24.78 41.00 FF 31.07 30.12 29.78 35.28 35.96 28.50 28.56 46.81 39.12 394.73 2 8 355.26 9 6
B B 21 Ashley Miniken TCCA Toyota Celica 24.56 25.13 45.53 35.82 F 29.56 31.31 35.59 37.62 26.28 27.59 37.22 39.06 395.27 3 9 355.74 10 4
A J 5 Braydon Quirk BLCC Nissan Pulsar 23.85 24.84 36.12 F 30.59 28.91 41.25 38.25 36.68 28.03 27.81 39.19 40.25 395.77 1 10 372.02 14
D D 20 Tim McGill HRA Merc 190D 23.96 22.84 33.62 33.66 31.78 32.56 39.34 40.21 27.97 27.06 38.66 47.10 WD 398.76 2 11 342.93 3
B B 13 Kari Taattola TCCA Toyota Corolla 25.93 23.62 33.69 33.59 30.69 32.81 43.82 F 43.15 F 29.28 29.53 39.50 41.21 406.82 4 12 366.14 13 3
D D 22 Ben Elsey TCCA 300 ZX 23.00 22.53 32.66 32.46 30.75 45.79 35.91 38.79 28.84 25.81 39.59 62.69 FFF 418.82 3 13 360.19 11 6
B B 11 David Batcheler TCCA MX5 25.94 F 21.06 36.43 F 30.78 38.66 30.57 42.43 34.56 28.40 26.79 51.81 WD 51.75 WD 419.18 5 14 377.26 15 2
C C 15 Albert Colgan FFCC Honda Prelude 26.09 26.28 39.44 38.00 32.78 34.62 43.41 38.75 WD 28.00 28.72 43.50 41.31 WD 420.90 2 15 387.23 16 6
A A 6 Amanda Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 26.12 24.63 36.28 39.00 39.56 F 34.18 40.69 41.50 WD 27.47 30.56 WD 40.66 40.69 421.34 4 16 396.06 19 4
D D 18 Cameron Stewart HAC Skyline 25.38 25.66 36.88 35.21 33.44 35.12 41.53 40.12 33.84 WD 32.59 WD 42.12 42.10 423.99 4 17 364.63 12 4
A J 4 Patrick Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 25.13 31.00 F 35.25 34.38 36.50 F 46.25 WD 40.84 41.59 27.63 33.09 F 40.75 39.00 431.41 4 18 405.53 20 6
B J 12 Alex Lanham PAC MX5 30.21 27.85 38.53 F 39.32 F 32.00 34.50 39.19 38.78 31.28 32.44 46.85 WD 41.25 432.20 3 19 388.98 18 9
D J 17 Seth McGill HRA Merc 190D 34.75 F 27.46 37.84 39.38 WD 37.69 33.19 48.12 40.72 31.32 31.47 41.85 47.19 450.98 2 20 387.84 17
B B 8 Emily Dulak FFCC MX-5 24.18 31.28 F 36.43 42.06 F 37.16 37.81 WD 51.22 F 47.22 F 32.72 F 30.94 44.66 F 52.03 F 467.71 6 21 420.94 22 1
D D 16 Tim Wenas NDSOC Nissan 200SX 24.78 23.60 36.72 40.21 WD 31.53 50.79 WD 51.53 DNS 45.21 DNS 38.84 DNS 37.59 DNS 52.12 DNS 52.10 DNS 485.02 5 22 417.12 21

Times shown include penalties DNS = Faster of Slowest (Clean)Time + 10 Seconds in class (or a similar class if no correct time for class).
G (garage penalty) = + 5 Seconds     F (flag penalty) = + 5 Seconds
WD (Including DNF or not stopping in Garage) = Faster of Slowest (Clean)Time + 5 Seconds or double fastest in class (or a similar class if no correct time for class).
Juniors total times for class results are calculated on the handicap times.

Thank you to all those who helped set up and time on the day. Thank you to all officials and competitors who helped the day run smoothly.

Any queries please contact ncharrett@yahoo.com.au

The next Group 5 Non Speed event scheduled will be on Sunday February 7th. This is a practice round held at Werribee.
The 2015 Group 5 presentation night will be held on Wednesday February 17th at 8:00pm at Sophias Camberwell
Sup regs and entry forms will be released in January so please keep an eye on the websites listed below for further information

The next VMC Motorkhana is scheduled for Sunday 21st February at Pakenham, being run by PAC. Sup regs and entry forms will be released in January at the websites below.

For Further Motorkhana Info, including sup regs, entry forms and results:

http://ffcc.com.au/group-5/

For Further Motorsport Info:

Check out the CAMS website at….. www.cams.com.au

Join the Yahoo Group at….. https://groups.yahoo.com/neo/groups/motorkhana/conversations/topics
Join the Facebook Group at….. https://www.facebook.com/groups/260324797429552/

For the latest Motorkhana news by email contact Bill McCarthy….. mccarthy1140@bigpond.com
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Check out the Victorian Motorkhana Website at….. www.motorkhanavic.com.au
Check out the Group 5 Motorkhana Webpage at…..
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Car 
Class

Driver 
Class

Car 
No. Name Club Car TOTAL Class 

Position
Outright 
Position

Handicap 
Time

Outright 
Handicap 
Position

G5 
Points

D D 19 Frank Rogan TCCA Starion 21.56 20.69 31.66 30.97 28.15 29.09 34.93 35.74 30.25 F 25.37 39.07 37.44 364.92 1 3 313.83 1 9
A A 2 Nicholas Charett FFCC Fester 20.47 20.31 29.31 30.31 27.93 28.87 39.00 F 34.84 24.91 25.35 42.82 F 37.50 361.62 1 2 339.92 2 9
D D 20 Tim McGill HRA Merc 190D 23.96 22.84 33.62 33.66 31.78 32.56 39.34 40.21 27.97 27.06 38.66 47.10 WD 398.76 2 11 342.93 3
A A 3 Damian Quirk BLCC Nissan Pulsar 22.00 22.44 31.47 30.66 28.04 30.12 35.88 36.50 25.65 25.37 36.68 40.84 365.65 2 4 343.71 4
C C 14 Matthew Dulak FFCC Ford Laser KF TX3 22.16 21.91 30.84 37.41 28.12 39.62 WD 34.90 33.75 25.60 28.10 36.72 36.31 375.44 1 5 345.40 5 9
F F 23 Blair Jones HAC Toyota Special 19.56 19.07 28.87 25.94 28.53 33.53 WD 33.96 32.91 23.32 23.78 41.41 37.44 348.32 1 1 348.32 6 9
B B 10 Maurice Hanger TCCA Toyota Corolla 22.41 22.44 32.03 32.88 31.72 31.44 38.34 36.85 26.94 26.37 39.53 46.75 387.70 1 7 348.93 7 9
A A 1 Daniel Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 22.82 26.66 30.25 30.93 28.91 28.89 45.69 WD 35.98 25.02 25.56 37.49 38.21 376.41 3 6 353.83 8 6
B B 9 Stephen Lanham HAC MX-5 23.75 24.78 41.00 FF 31.07 30.12 29.78 35.28 35.96 28.50 28.56 46.81 39.12 394.73 2 8 355.26 9 6
B B 21 Ashley Miniken TCCA Toyota Celica 24.56 25.13 45.53 35.82 F 29.56 31.31 35.59 37.62 26.28 27.59 37.22 39.06 395.27 3 9 355.74 10 4
D D 22 Ben Elsey TCCA 300 ZX 23.00 22.53 32.66 32.46 30.75 45.79 35.91 38.79 28.84 25.81 39.59 62.69 FFF 418.82 3 13 360.19 11 6
D D 18 Cameron Stewart HAC Skyline 25.38 25.66 36.88 35.21 33.44 35.12 41.53 40.12 33.84 WD 32.59 WD 42.12 42.10 423.99 4 17 364.63 12 4
B B 13 Kari Taattola TCCA Toyota Corolla 25.93 23.62 33.69 33.59 30.69 32.81 43.82 F 43.15 F 29.28 29.53 39.50 41.21 406.82 4 12 366.14 13 3
A J 5 Braydon Quirk BLCC Nissan Pulsar 23.85 24.84 36.12 F 30.59 28.91 41.25 38.25 36.68 28.03 27.81 39.19 40.25 395.77 1 10 372.02 14
B B 11 David Batcheler TCCA MX5 25.94 F 21.06 36.43 F 30.78 38.66 30.57 42.43 34.56 28.40 26.79 51.81 WD 51.75 WD 419.18 5 14 377.26 15 2
C C 15 Albert Colgan FFCC Honda Prelude 26.09 26.28 39.44 38.00 32.78 34.62 43.41 38.75 WD 28.00 28.72 43.50 41.31 WD 420.90 2 15 387.23 16 6
D J 17 Seth McGill HRA Merc 190D 34.75 F 27.46 37.84 39.38 WD 37.69 33.19 48.12 40.72 31.32 31.47 41.85 47.19 450.98 2 20 387.84 17
B J 12 Alex Lanham PAC MX5 30.21 27.85 38.53 F 39.32 F 32.00 34.50 39.19 38.78 31.28 32.44 46.85 WD 41.25 432.20 3 19 388.98 18 9
A A 6 Amanda Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 26.12 24.63 36.28 39.00 39.56 F 34.18 40.69 41.50 WD 27.47 30.56 WD 40.66 40.69 421.34 4 16 396.06 19 4
A J 4 Patrick Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 25.13 31.00 F 35.25 34.38 36.50 F 46.25 WD 40.84 41.59 27.63 33.09 F 40.75 39.00 431.41 4 18 405.53 20 6
D D 16 Tim Wenas NDSOC Nissan 200SX 24.78 23.60 36.72 40.21 WD 31.53 50.79 WD 51.53 DNS 45.21 DNS 38.84 DNS 37.59 DNS 52.12 DNS 52.10 DNS 485.02 5 22 417.12 21
B B 8 Emily Dulak FFCC MX-5 24.18 31.28 F 36.43 42.06 F 37.16 37.81 WD 51.22 F 47.22 F 32.72 F 30.94 44.66 F 52.03 F 467.71 6 21 420.94 22 1

Times shown include penalties DNS = Faster of Slowest (Clean)Time + 10 Seconds in class (or a similar class if no correct time for class).
G (garage penalty) = + 5 Seconds     F (flag penalty) = + 5 Seconds
WD (Including DNF or not stopping in Garage) = Faster of Slowest (Clean)Time + 5 Seconds or double fastest in class (or a similar class if no correct time for class).
Juniors total times for class results are calculated on the handicap times.

Thank you to all those who helped set up and time on the day. Thank you to all officials and competitors who helped the day run smoothly.

Any queries please contact ncharrett@yahoo.com.au

The next Group 5 Non Speed event scheduled will be on Sunday February 7th. This is a practice round held at Werribee.
The 2015 Group 5 presentation night will be held on Wednesday February 17th at 8:00pm at Sophias Camberwell
Sup regs and entry forms will be released in January so please keep an eye on the websites listed below for further information

The next VMC Motorkhana is scheduled for Sunday 21st February at Pakenham, being run by PAC. Sup regs and entry forms will be released in January at the websites below.

For Further Motorkhana Info, including sup regs, entry forms and results:

http://ffcc.com.au/group-5/

For Further Motorsport Info:

Check out the CAMS website at….. www.cams.com.au

Join the Yahoo Group at….. https://groups.yahoo.com/neo/groups/motorkhana/conversations/topics
Join the Facebook Group at….. https://www.facebook.com/groups/260324797429552/

For the latest Motorkhana news by email contact Bill McCarthy….. mccarthy1140@bigpond.com
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Check out the Victorian Motorkhana Website at….. www.motorkhanavic.com.au
Check out the Group 5 Motorkhana Webpage at…..
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Car 
Class

Driver 
Class

Car 
No. Name Club Car G5 

Points Club Points Position
A A 2 Nicholas Charett FFCC Fester 9 FFCC 41 1
B B 10 Maurice Hanger TCCA Toyota Corolla 9 TCCA 33 2
C C 14 Matthew Dulak FFCC Ford Laser KF TX3 9 HAC 19 3
D D 19 Frank Rogan TCCA Starion 9 PAC 9 4
F F 23 Blair Jones HAC Toyota Special 9
B J 12 Alex Lanham PAC MX5 9
A A 1 Daniel Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 6
B B 9 Stephen Lanham HAC MX-5 6
C C 15 Albert Colgan FFCC Honda Prelude 6
D D 22 Ben Elsey TCCA 300 ZX 6
A J 4 Patrick Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 6
A A 6 Amanda Geshev FFCC Ford Laser KE TX3 4
B B 21 Ashley Miniken TCCA Toyota Celica 4
D D 18 Cameron Stewart HAC Skyline 4
B B 13 Kari Taattola TCCA Toyota Corolla 3
B B 11 David Batcheler TCCA MX5 2
B B 8 Emily Dulak FFCC MX-5 1

Thank you to all those who helped set up and time on the day. Thank you to all officials and competitors who helped the day run smoothly.

Any queries please contact ncharrett@yahoo.com.au

The next Group 5 Non Speed event scheduled will be on Sunday February 7th. This is a practice round held at Werribee.
The 2015 Group 5 presentation night will be held on Wednesday February 17th at 8:00pm at Sophias Camberwell
Sup regs and entry forms will be released in January so please keep an eye on the websites listed below for further information

The next VMC Motorkhana is scheduled for Sunday 21st February at Pakenham, being run by PAC. Sup regs and entry forms will be released in January at the websites below.

For Further Motorkhana Info, including sup regs, entry forms and results:

http://ffcc.com.au/group-5/

For Further Motorsport Info:

Check out the CAMS website at….. www.cams.com.au

Join the Yahoo Group at….. https://groups.yahoo.com/neo/groups/motorkhana/conversations/topics
Join the Facebook Group at….. https://www.facebook.com/groups/260324797429552/

For the latest Motorkhana news by email contact Bill McCarthy….. mccarthy1140@bigpond.com

Check out the Victorian Motorkhana Website at….. www.motorkhanavic.com.au
Check out the Group 5 Motorkhana Webpage at…..
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